

Misc. Case- 60 /2025

CNR No. WBHW01-001217-2025

Present: Sri Abhijit Som

District Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 03

Dated 18.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc. Case along with an application u/s 5 of the the limitation Act.

Parties file their respective hazira.

Petitioner files an application u/o 11 rule 1,2,3 and 5 read with sec 151 of the CPC, which is supported by an affidavit. Copy served.

Heard submission of Ld. Advocate.

Fix **03-11-2025** for hearing applications u/o 11 rule 1,2,3 and 5 dated 03-06-2025 and 18-08-2025.

W/O, if any to be filed in the mean time.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah